

SECTION IV B

Listed on 28.09.2015

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 23

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.17624 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & ORS.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sukhdev SinghRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21.07.2015, when the following order was passed:-

" Ld.counsel for the respondent seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 28.09.2015."

It is submitted that Ms. S. Janani, Advocate for sole respondent has on 31.08.2015 filed Counter Affidavit. Copies of the same are included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR