

SECTION IV B

Listed on 27.11.2015

Court No. 8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 42

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.17624 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

State of Punjab & ORS.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sukhdev Singh

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.05.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within six weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice to the sole respondent was issued through registered A.D. Post on 31.05.2013. Ms. S. Janani, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and also filed Counter Affidavit on his behalf. Copies of the same are included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28.09.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of November, 2015.

Copy to:- Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip